



Greater Youngstown Community,

The City of Youngstown and JAC Management Group announce the hiring of a new Community Engagement and Inclusion Coordinator (CEIC) for The Wean Park Complex. The Wean Park complex is a 22-acre riverfront entertainment complex encompassing the Wean Park's great lawn, the Covelli Centre, Youngstown Foundation Amphitheatre and Huntington Bank Community Alley.

This is a subcontracted position under JAC Management Group and will report Quarterly to the (CEIC) committee with day-to-day reporting to JAC Management Group.

The focus of this position is to connect with the residents of Youngstown on a grassroots level. This will include gathering community feedback, creating sustainable programming and providing access to the facilities and resources to host quality of life events and seasonal programming for residents of our great community. The Community Engagement and Inclusion Coordinator's primary objectives will be to work directly with community groups, churches, neighborhood associations and downtown businesses to build relationships that results in the identification and production of program, projects and events that resonate with city residents. For additional information and job duties please refer to the attached job description.

We are seeking a dynamic and motivated candidate seeking to listen and learn from stakeholders to discover fresh ideas. The successful candidate will have above average interpersonal skills to effectively serve a diverse constituency.

To apply for this position, please send your resume and cover letter to Careers@jacmg.com by Monday, October 18th, 2024 at 10AM.

Sincerely,

The Community Engagement and Inclusion Committee Mayor Jamael Brown, City of Youngstown Jennifer Roller, The Raymond John Wean Foundation Eric Ryan, JAC Management Group